Instructions on Back OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION Form 1029A
QOil & Gas Conservation Division Rev. 2010
Category (Check One) Post Office Box 52000-2000
X [Initial Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
Annual
Retest Production or Potential Test
Recompletion OAC 165:10-13-3
Please type or print using black ink.
o 8 Operator
Operator Citation Qil & Gas Corp. PR 14156
Phone
Address P.O. Box 690688 Siiuibar 281-891-1555
; . Fax
City Houston State % Zip 77269 i 281-580-2168

Allocated Oil Well (field rules)
Enhanced Recovery Unit Order No

Unallocated per well (spaced)
Horizontal Order No.

Unallocated per lease (unspaced)
Discovery Well Order No.

Well Name . f . Production API

& Number Wildcat Jim Unit 247 ot Number  39-019-25074
Surface

| i coitia 1047 FNL & 686 FWL Sec. 08 |Twp. 2S |Rge. 2W [County Carter
Bottom Location

st Sction Sec. Twp. Rge. County

Test 24 Hr. Prod. Gravity

Gas-Oil Ratio Date Time oil 12 Bbls 25.3

Present Start 11/10/13 7:00 AM Gas 0 cu. ft.

Initial End 11/11/13 7:00 AM Water 56 Bbls

Pool Name ; ; ' ' ' '

and Number Wildcat Jim Perfs 2055'-2279', 1777'-1863
Producing

o) Hoxbar-Deese

Date of 1st [Number of wells on Is production

Production 1171113 lease (list on reverse) 204 metered together? D . I:I o

; ; oTC
Oil Purchaser Enterprise o ke 22275
i : ) oTC

Gas Measurer Atlas Pipeline Mid-Continent S Lihal 21575
Load oil El yes D no amount bbls

Spacing : Increased Density Location Exception

Order 97490 - Order Number Order Number

Commingling Multiple Zone Completion

Order Number Order Number

Horizontal

Unit Acre True Vertical Horizontal Feet of

Size Depth Component feet |Lateral
|:|(A) Pipe Tap D(B) Orifice Tester |:](C) Size Tester

Choke Tubing Casing Gas Meter ; S

size !size size Type s s BRE :T(e’ﬁ ;

_ TN TV
Size Plate (A,C) 24-H. Coeff (B,C) Pressure (Ibs, H,0, Hg) (B,C)

(over)

OKLA. CORP. COMM

PRODUCTION/PRORATION DEPT.




UNALLOCATED PER LEASE and ENHANCED RECOVERY UNIT well list:

LOCATION FORMATION DATE OF 1st 24-HR POTENTIAL
APINO. R Section-Township-Range NAME PRODUCTION OIL (BBLS) | GAS (MCF)
See Attachment
ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGE IF NECESSARY. 1082
TOTAL 24-HR LEASE POTENTIAL

| declare that | have knowledge of the contents of this report with the date and facts stated herein to be true, correct, and complete to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

&%ﬂd Y/ %(ﬂ (a lum Sandra Goncalves / Completion Analyst

Signature of Operator's Representative Name & Title (Typed or Printed)
Signature of Corporation Commission Representative Name & Title (Typed or Printed)
Signature of DISCOVERY TEST OFFSET OPERATOR Company Name
INSTRUCTIONS

1

2

3

4

Use a separate form for each well unless testing an unallocated lease or EOR unit.
Testing time shall be not less than 6 hours or more than 24 hours.
Test shall be submitted within 30 days after completion. No allowable shall be assigned to the well until this form has been accepted by the division.

Effective date of test is the completion date; late-filed tests are effective the first day following the month the test is accepted by the division; no allowable
shall be assigned to the well until the Form 1002A and logs have been accepted by the division.

Allowable shall be the rate indicated on the Allocated or Discovery Well Allowables Tables, whichever is appropriate, or by special field rules.
Discovery initial tests must be witnessed by a representative of any offset operator in the pool and a representative of the division, unless waived.

Operator chooses between a lease or well allowable if the formation is unspaced. A lease allowable is the shallowest 10-acre allowable from the allowable
table for each well; a well allowable uses 10-acre spacing from the allowable table.

Falsification of reports is subject to penalty, O.S.L. 1933.




3501925124

3501925040

3301903347
3501904012
3501924916
3501925039
3501904016

3501904013

3501924525
3501904006
3501904018
3501904022
3501904020
3501920265
3501924893
3501925880
3501904027

3501925860

3501924896

3501904040

3501925653
3501925859
3501925635
3501925126

3501914083

3501914106
3501903989
3501904042
Cuult i L

3501925056

3501925056
3501925125

3501925742\

3501904033
3501904034

3501904045

3501904043
3501904046
3501904046
3501920192
3501914084
3501904050
3501904739
3501925723
3501904035
3501904032

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

\tWILDCATJIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD =

%WILDCAT Y FIELD

1WILDCATJIM FIELD

Wildcat Jim Unit 247
API| #35-019-25974

'WILDCAT JIM UN 004A
WILDCAT JIM UN 00SA INJ

~ |WILDCAT JIM UN 006W INJ
: iWILDCAT JIM UN 008
'WILDCATJIM FIELD

|WILDCAT JIM UN 009-A

\WILDCAT JIM UN 010A INJ

,WILDCATJIM FIELD
WILDCATJIM FIELD

WILDCATJIM FIELD

Wi LDCATJI M FI ELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
gWILDCATJIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCATJIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD |
WILDCAT JIM FIELD

|WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIMFIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

IWILDCATJIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
\WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELDA
iWILDCAT .IIM FIEED " ..
|WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD |

| WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

\WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCATJIM FIELD

|WILDCAT JImM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD :

»%WILDCATJIM UNO45A

{WILDCAT JIM UN 011
WILDCAT JIM UN 012
WILDCAT JIM UN 013AW INJ
WILDCATJIM UN 017
WILDCAT JIM UN 019

WILDCAT JIM UN 020W INJ

'WILDCAT JIM UN 021
\WILDCAT JIM UN 022W INJ
WILDCAT JIM UN 023-A
\WILDCAT JIM UN 024-A
'WILDCAT JIM UN 026W INJ
'WILDCAT JIM UN 028-A

'WILDCAT JIM UN 029-AINJ

WILDCAT I UN 030

! WILDCAT JIM UN 03_1A

WILDCAT JIM UN 032A
WILDCAT JIM UN 33A
WILDCAT JIM UN 034A
_WILDCAT JIM UN 035W INI
WILDCATJIM UN 037

| WILDCAT JIM UN 040W |NJ

'WILDCAT JIM UN 042W INJ
'WILDCAT JIM UN 44A
\WILDCAT JIM UN 045A INJ
WILDCAT JIM UN 046A
\WILDCATJIM UN47A
'WILDCAT JIM UN 054

’;WILDCAT JIM UN 055W e 0 A
?WILDCAT JIMUNOS6WINS

leLDCATJIM UN 057

| WILDCAT JIM UN 058
| WILDCAT JIM UN 058W INJ

;WILDCAT JIM UN 059W INJ
V'WILDCATJIM UN 065
WILDCAT JIM UN 066W IN.I
WILDCATJIM UN 069W NS
WILDCATJIM UN 068A

|WILDCAT JIM UN 070W IN-l |
MEWILDCATJIM UN 071

O%E)'_AO?T'

|




3501904121

3501904194

3501904223 |

3501904224

3501904229

3501904241
3501904242
3501925632
3501914099

3501925721 |V
3501914097

/3501904245
3501904243

3501904240

3501904227
3501925646
3501904226
3501904225
3501925722

3501924917

3501904238
3501904235
3501904247
3501904248

3501904250 |

3501914098

3501904252

3501904249
3501904246

3501904237

3501904233
3501904231

3501904258 |V

3501904257
3501904266
3501904268
3501904265
3501904260
3501904259

13501904256
3501904254 |

3501921278
3501921336

3501904236 | WILDCAT JIM FIELD _

3501904236
3501904255
3501922396

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
|WILDCAT JIM FIELD ;

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
[WILDCAT JiM HiELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

\WILDCATJIM FIELD
\WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

|WILDCAT JIM FIELD

|WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

| WILDCAT JIM UN 084

Wildcat Jim Unit 247
API #35-019- 25974

‘WILDCATJIM UN 072
WILDCAT JIM UN 075W INJ
'WILDCAT JIM UN 076

'WILDCAT JIM UN 078
'WILDCAT JIM UN 080W INJ

WILDCAT JIM UN 081W INJ

WILDCAT JIM UN 082A
WILDCAT JIM UN 083
|WILDCAT JIM UN 083A
WILDCAT JIM UN 085
WILDCAT JIM UN 086W INJ

W;WILDCAT Y UN 088W INJ

WILDCAT JIM UN 089W INJ
| WILDCAT JIM UN 090A

| WILDCAT JIM UN 091W INJ

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

_ WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
DCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM | FIELD

|WILDCAT JIM FIELD
|WILDCATJIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM UN 092W INJ
'WILDCAT JIM UN 94A

WILDCATJIMUNO95AINJ

%WILDCAT JIM UN 097W INJ
WILDCAT JIM UN 098W INJ
WILDCATJIM UN 099W INJ

\WILDCAT JIM UN 100W INJ

'WILDCAT JIM UN 101
WILDCAT JIM UN 103
‘WILDCAT R UN 104
'WILDCAT JIM UN 105W INJ

WILDCAT JIM UN 106W INJ

WILDCAT JiM UN 107W INy
WILDCAT JIM UN 109

~ WILDCAT JIM UN 112W INJ

LDCAT JIM FIELD

\WILDCATJIM FIELD |

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

| WILDCAT JIM FIELDWW
“<WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM UN 114W INJ

'WILDCAT JIM UN 117
J:WILDCAT JIM UN 118W INJ

: xWILDCAT JIM UN 119W INJ

'WILDCAT JIM UN 120

\WILDCATJIM UN 12IWINJ

*WILDCATJIM UN 122W INJ
WILDCAT JIM UN 123

WILDCATJIM UN 1265 Waw <.
WILDCATJIM UN 129WINJ e AR

WILDCATJIM UN 132
WILDCATJIM UN 132 INJ
WILDCATJIM UN133

| WILDCAT JIM UN 115W INJ

~ |WILDCAT JIM UN 077W INJ
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3501922558
3501922880
13501922879
3501923240
3501923241
3501923294
3501923302
3501923509
93501923511

3501923516

3501923520
3501923521
3501923518
3501923512
3501923513
3501923527
3501923514
3501923615
3501923607
3501923608
3501923616
3501923621
3501923618
3501923613
3501925750
3501923619
3501923609
3501923605
3501923606
3501923620
3501923657
3501923696
3501923686
3501923669
3501923670
3501923671
3501923672
13501923673
3501923663
3501923661
3511923662
3501923674
3501923698
13501923687
13501923688

13501923688

;3501923658

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
i 2 s

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
| WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

| WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

|WILDCATJIM FIELD
| WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD |

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
AILOCAT BN THELD: -~
\WILDCATJIM FIELD

kW|LDCAT JIM UN 157

Wildcat Jim Unit 247
AP| #35-019-25974

WILDCAT JIM UN 135
WILDCAT JIM UN 136W INJ
WILDCAT JIM UN 137
WILDCAT JIM UN 138

,WILDCAT JIM UN 139

WILDCAT JIM UN 140W INJ
WILDCAT JIM UN 141

WILDCAT JIM UN 142W INJ

WILDCAT JIM UN 143
WILDCAT JIM UN 144
WILDCAT JIM UN 145
WILDCAT JIM UN 146
WILDCAT JIM UN 147
WILDCAT JIM UN 148
WILDCAT JIM UN 149
WILDCAT JIM UN 150
WILDCAT JIM UN 151W INJ
WILDCAT JIM UN 152-A
WILDCAT JIM UN 153W INJ
WILDCAT JIM UN 154
WILDCAT JIM UN 155W INJ
WILDCAT JIM UN 156

WILDCAT JIM UN 158
WILDCAT JIM UN 158A
WILDCAT JIM UN 159W INJ
WILDCATJIM UN 160W INJ
WILDCAT JIM UN 161
WILDCAT JIM UN 162

WILDCAT JIM UN 163

WILDCAT JIM UN 164
WILDCAT JIM UN 165
WILDCAT JIM UN 166
WILDCAT JIM UN 167
WILDCAT JIM UN 168
WILDCAT JIM UN 169

: WILDCATJIM UN 170

WILDCAT JIM UN 171W INJ
WILDCAT JIM UN 172
WILDCAT JIM UN 173

|WILDCAT JIM UN 174 A m
\WILDCATJIM UN 175W INJ

WILDCAT m UN 176

\WILDCAT JIM UN 177
\WILDCAT JIM UN 178W INJ

| WILDCAT JIM UN 179

\WILDCAT JIM UN 180
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13501923689
3501923690
3501923697
3501923865
3501923664

3501923868 |

13501923866 |
3501923737

3501923936

3501923937
3501923872
3501923932

3501923938

3501923939
3501923982
3501924019

13501923979
3501923980
3501923981
3501923984
3501924020
3501923982
3501924021

3501924463

3501924526
3501924689
3501924690
3501924697
3501924700
3501924702
3501924703
3501924844
3501924842

3501924845

3501924846 |

3501924856
3501924850

3501924852

3501924872
3501924870

3501924871

3501924873
3501924894

3501924919

3501925038
3501925652

Bl i

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCATJIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCATJIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD

O A e
|WILDCATJIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
\WILDCAT JIM FIELD
| WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIMFIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

|WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCATJIM FIELD

|WILDCAT JIM FIELD
|WILDCAT JIM FIELD

'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

WILDCAT JIM FIELD

|WILDCAT JIM FIELD
 WILDCAT JIM FIELD

~|WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

|WILDCAT JIM FIELD
'WILDCAT JIM FIELD

J:%WILDCAT JMFIELD |

Wildcat Jim Unit 247
API| #35-019- 25974

WILDCAT JIM UN 181
WILDCAT JIM UN 182
WILDCAT JIM UN 183
WILDCAT JIM UN 184
WILDCAT JIM UN 185

WILDCAT JIM UN 186

'WILDCAT JIM UN 187
WILDCAT JIM UN 188
WILDCAT JIM UN 189
'WILDCAT JIM UN 190
WILDCAT JIM UN 191
WILDCAT JIM UN 192
WILDCAT JIM UN 193

WILDCAT JIM UN 194

WILDCAT JIM UN 195W INJ

WILDCAT JIM UN 196
'WILDCAT JIM UN 198
WILDCAT JIM UN 199

WILDCAT JIM UN 200W

WILDCAT JIM UN 201
WILDCAT JIM UN 202
WILDCAT JIM UN 203
| WILDCAT JIM UN 204
_ WILDCAT JIM UN 205
\WILDCAT JIM UN 206
WILDCAT JIM UN 207
WILDCAT JIM UN 208

_ WILDCAT JIM UN 209

WILDCAT JIM UN 210
WILDCAT JIM UN 211
'WILDCAT JIM UN 212
'WILDCAT JIM UN 213
'WILDCAT JIM UN 214
'WILDCAT JIM UN 215

| WILDCAT JIM UN 216

WILDCAT JIM UN 217

'WILDCAT JIM UN 218 INJ

|WILDCAT JIM UN 219
WILDCAT JIM UN 220

WILDCAT JIM UN 221WINJ

WILDCAT Y, UN 222
WILDCATJIM UN223

WILDCAT JIMUN 224 INJ »
WILDCAT JIM UN 225-A

\WILDCAT JIM UN 227
WILDCAT JIM UN 233

~ |WILDCAT 1M UN 231
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Wildcat Jim Unit 247
API #35-019-25974

bl Fo B i £ PRSI e

3501925680 |WILDCATJIM FIELD  |WILDCAT JIM UN 232 o |nD
3501925652 |WILDCATJIM FIELD | WILDCAT JIM UN 233 o |ND
3501925674 |WILDCATJIM FIELD |WILDCAT JIM UN 234 o |nD
3501925724 |WILDCATJIM FIELD | WILDCAT JIM UN 235 o |ND
3501925725 |WILDCATJIM FIELD |WILDCAT JIM UN 236 o PR
3501925741 |WILDCATJIM FIELD | WILDCAT JIM UN 237 o |
3501925740 |WILDCATJIM FIELD |WILDCAT JIM UN 238 o |pR
3501925749 |WILDCATJIM FIELD  |WILDCAT JIM UN 239 o |
3501925854 |WILDCATJIM FIELD |WILDCAT JIM UN 240 o PR
3501925858 |WILDCATJIM FIELD | WILDCAT JIM UN 241 o |PR
3501925853 |WILDCATJIM FIELD | WILDCAT JIM UN 242 o PR
3501925852 |WILDCATJIM FIELD  |WILDCAT JIM UN 243 o PR
3501925861 |WILDCATJIM FIELD |WILDCAT JIM UN 245 o PR
(3501925858 | WILDCAT IS HIERD. * _ SVILECHE M DI 246 £ LNTs L L
3501925959 |WILDCATJIM FIELD  |WILDCATJIMUN249 O PR
WILDCAT JIM FIELD _ LB




